

Date -06-07-2019

Anti Ragging Committee

As per the Notification from Chaudhary Charan Singh University Meerut and Uttar Pradesh Prohibition of Ragging Act, 1999, The following Anti Ragging/ High Level Standing Committee is constituted for the Academic Year 2019-20 to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging in the campus of at IMIRC College of Law Bahina Gardmuteshawar Hapur U.P., for the Academic Year 2019-20 The committee shall deal with the complaints from the students.

Objectives of Anti Ragging Committee-

An Anti ragging committee and area wise anti ragging cell which is a supervisory committee being constituted and is revised every year to preserve a Culture of Ragging Free Environment in the college Campus. The aim of this cell is to -

1. To create an awareness among the students about the seriousness of the adverse effect if they get involved in ragging .

2. To be vigilant and closely watch our students so as to prevent the occurrence and recurrence of ragging in the campus and our related hostels .

3. To take strict and stringent action if anything brought to our notice.

4. To send a clear message that a clear message that no act of ragging shall be tolerated and any act of ragging shall not go unnoticed and unpunished.

5. To make our college campus a ragging free campus and support the juniors.

Constitution of Anti Ragging Committee of The College-

The **committee** will decide and finalize Anti Ragging Regulations for the institution, in accordance with the prevailing regulations of various statutory bodies.

1- Measures for prevention of ragging so that fresher's, senior students, and every members of the institute are made aware of the measures.

2-To suggest measures to tighten vigil against any act which constitutes ragging.

3- To arrange to send letters to parents, and guardians of the students at the beginning of the academic year for the creation of awareness.

4- To ensure submission of undertaking in the prescribed format from the candidate concerned on anti-ragging at the time of admission.

5- To conduct Anti Ragging Committee meeting every year, or in case of any complaint registered as and when basis.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Status
01.	Dr.Sandeep Kulshrestha	Principal	Chair Person Ex-Officio
02.	Mr. Suraj Tomar	Assistant Professor	Coordinator
03.	Ex-officio	Civil Administration representative	Member
04.	Inspector of Police	Police Administration representative	Member
05.	Mr. Manoj Kumar	Assistant Professor	Member
06.	Mr,. Rakesh Kumar	Assistant Professor	Member
07.	Gauri Sharma	Librarian	Member
08.	Salim Khan	Assistant Professor	Member
09.	Mohit Pal	Assistant Professor	Member
10.	Manoj Kumar	Clerk	Member
11.	Salman Khan	Student	Member

12.	Rahul Kumar	Student	Member

The duties of the Anti-Ragging/ High Level Standing Committee are as follows:-

1. To ensure compliance with the provision of Regulations as per Uttar Pradesh Prohibition of Ragging Act, 1999.

2. To monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti-Ragging squad in prevention of ragging in the institution.

3. Committee will ensure that Anti-Ragging affidavits are taken as per guidelines.

All students and staff members are hereby informed to note the same and act accordingly.

Principal